
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)88 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on September 23, 2015 a copy of the 

order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated September 22, 2015 in Docket No. 15-0184 (Ameren 

Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Edward C. Fitzhenry & Eric Dearmon! 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
edearmont@ameren.com 

Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
bshenff@ameren.com 

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 
Senior Paralegal 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Kelly Armstrong Turner 
& Marcy Sherrill 

Office of General Counsel 

Albert D. Sturtevant, Anne M. Zehr 
& Hanna M. Conger 

Attys. for Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
zehr@whitl-sturtevant.com 
conger@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Erika Dominick 
Illinois Regulatory Paralegal 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
edominick@ameren.com 

Mark Maple, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
mmaple@icc.illinois.gov 

Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
kturner@icc.illinois.gov 
mohwffl@;oc.;n;oo;o.g~ ~ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd 
day of September A.O. 2015. 
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